

# MUSEUM SELECTION

Museum Selection SKU	65286
Full Product Name	Sloe Gin Fruit Cake
Ingredients, with allergens in <b>bold</b>	Currants (22.9%), Sultanas (12.5%), Raisins (sunflower oil) (3.2%), Cherries(3.2%) (Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, Citric acid, preservatives, potassium sorbate, <b>sulphur dioxide</b> , Colour Erythrosine, Sloe Gin , <b>Wheat</b> flour (fortified with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine), salt, mixed spice (coriander, cinnamon, ginger, nutmeg, fennel, cloves, cardamom, Mixed peel (3%) (Glucose-fructose syrup, orange peel, inverted sugar, lemon peel, Acidity Regulator; citric acid, Preservative <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> ), Brown sugar, black treacle, <b>Flaked Almonds (NUTS)</b> Butter (contains <b>milk</b> ), <b>Free range Eggs</b> , lemon juice.
May contain statements	
Net Quantity in grams	420g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage instructions	Store at room temperature and once opened in an airtight container
Manufacturer's name and address	Lottie Shaw's Bakery, Unit 1a, Thornhill Beck Lane, Brighouse. HD6 4AH
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for crustacean allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for mollusc allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable for celery allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for lupin allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for mustard allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for peanut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for sesame allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for sulphur dioxide allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for sulphite allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for tree nut allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol If no, % and name	No
Free from artificial colours if no, list numbers	No – Colour Erythrosine
Free from artificial flavours, if no, list them	Yes

Date of last Review		Version Number		
23.05.23		V1		